

BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING

Tuesday, April 09, 2024 at 7:00 PM City Hall, 206 Van Buren NE, Camden, AR 71701

AGENDA

A. CALL TO ORDER

- B. <u>INVOCATION</u> Superintendent Roy Wesley Jr., Pastor New Hope Tabernacle of Faith Church of God in Christ, 2236 South Adams Avenue, Camden, Arkansas
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- E. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>
 - 1. Minutes from the March 2024 Regular Meeting
- F. ACCEPTANCE OF FINANCIAL REPORTS
- G. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

H. MAYOR'S REPORT

I. OLD BUSINESS

1. **Ordinance No. 2-24,** An ordinance repealing ordinance No. 7-02 assessing a lien on certain property located at 541 Greenwood Street, Camden, AR.

J. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. **Ordinance No. 4-24,** An ordinance assessing a lien on certain property located at 311 B Monroe Street pursuant to section 6-68 of the code of ordinance of the City of Camden.
- 2. **Ordinance No. 5-24,** An ordinance permitting an official of the Water and Sewer Commission to be interested in contracts with the City of Camden, Arkansas.
- 3. Ordinance No. 6-24, An ordinance amending Article II of Chapter 5 of the Camden Code regarding dogs; and for other purposes.
- 4. **Resolution No. 19-24,** A resolution declaring the dilapidated structures located at 719 Clifton St. NW a public nuisance and to order removal of the same.
- 5. **Resolution No. 20-24,** A resolution confirming the appointment of Fred Lilly to the Camden Housing Authority to fill a vacancy.
- 6. **Resolution No. 21-24,** A resolution confirming the appointment of Beverly Golden to the Camden Housing Authority to fill a vacancy.
- 7. **R 22-24,** a resolution amending the 2024 Annual Operating Budget; awarding the bid for a gas generator for the Camden Police Department; and for other purposes.
- 8. **Resolution 23-24,** a resolution amending the Annual Operating Budget for 2024; appropriating and authorizing the transfer of funds from the General fund to the Street Department; and for other purposes.
- 9. **Resolution No. 24-24,** A resolution amending the 2023 Annual Operating Budget for the City of Camden, Arkansas, and appropriating money for each and every item of expenditure therein provided for.
- 10. Resolution No. 25-24, A resolution appointing Douglas Jones to the Civil Service Commission.

K. OTHER BUSINESS

L. ADJOURNMENT